
Light Panel Dimmable Series

Specifi cations

Dimmable 40W LED Panel Light

Project Name

Date

Type

LPD-40K22-40-JBKThis LED panel light is designed for residential 
and commercial suspended grid ceilings or for 
ceiling surface mounting. Use this dimmable 
2’ x 2’ LED panel light for home lighting, offi ce 
lighting, basement lighting, light box and sign 
backlighting, gym lighting, school lighting, and 
hospital lighting. Replace existing fl uorescent 
troffer light fi xtures or use for new construction 
applications. With Even-Glow® technology 
and a diffused optical lens, the LED panel light 
delivers a smooth, fl awless wall of illumination 
without visible bulbs or hot spots.

US: https://www.superbrightleds.com/cat/led-panel-light-high-voltage/ T 314.743.3067
F 314.972.6202

commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com

Rev Date: V1 08/25/2016

LPD-40K22-40-JBK 

Input Voltage 100-277 VAC

Input Power 40 Watts

Input Current @ 120V 342mA 

Lumens 4400 lm

Color Temperature 4000K

CRI 83

Effi cacy 112 lm/w

Temperature Range -4° ~ 104° F (-20° ~ 40°C)

Dimensions L23.75” x W23.7” x H.67” 
 (60 x 60 x  1.7cm)

Weight 8 lbs 2oz (3968g)

Warranty 7 years

Photometric Data

LPD-40K22-40-x
Dimensional Drawings

.67”
17.1mm

23.75”
603.25mm

23.75”
603.23mm

Ordering Information

LED Product Color Temperature / Size Wattage

LPD - Light Panel Dimmable 40K14 - 4000K Natural White /  22 - 2’ x 2’ 40 - 40 Watts

Mounting Option

JBK - Junction Box Kit 

SMK - Surface Mount Kit
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AAI Figure

NAME: FS22-DM-50E

SPEC.:

MFR.: OKT

TYPE:LED

DIM.: 600*600

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:1

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.2V I:0.3333A P:39.68W PF:0.9902  Lamp Flux:4270.79x1 lm

1.219m 356.78cm307.3,1026lx

2m 585.28cm114.2,381.3lx

3m 877.91cm50.75,169.5lx

4m 1170.55cm28.55,95.33lx

5m 1463.19cm18.27,61.01lx

Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:111.30deg

Flux out:3154 lm

Note:The Curves indicate the illuminated area and the average
     illumination when the luminaire is at different distance.

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval:  5.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  0.5DEG
γ
γ

Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.291
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.180m [K=1.0000]Operators:0564
Test Date:2016-06-16 Remarks:

C:\Documents and Settings\Administrator\ \FS22-DM-50E\FS22-DM-50E.GOS
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: FS22-DM-50E

SPEC.:

MFR.: OKT

TYPE:LED

DIM.: 600*600

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:1

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.2V I:0.3333A P:39.68W PF:0.9902  Lamp Flux:4270.79x1 lm
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 109.47 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)

η

η

S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX

η

η

FS22-DM-50E

40

120

4270.79

1

120

1526

101.7

4343.9

DIRECT

0.0

101.7

1.27

1.22

0.0,52.9

0.0,48.8

1.25

1.35

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval:  5.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  0.5DEG
γ
γ

Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.291
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:7.180m [K=1.0000]Operators:0564
Test Date:2016-06-16 Remarks:

C:\Documents and Settings\Administrator\ \FS22-DM-50E\FS22-DM-50E.GOS
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LPD-40K22-40-JBK LPD-40K22-40-SMK
Dimensional Drawing with Junction Box Kit Dimensional Drawing with Surface Mounting Kit
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